
1500 Marilla Street
Council Chambers, 6th Floor

Dallas, Texas 75201
City of Dallas

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-37 Name:

Status:Type: CONSENT AGENDA Approved

File created: In control:12/14/2023 Office of Procurement Services

On agenda: Final action:2/28/2024

Title: Authorize (1) a five-year service contract for benefits consulting services and auditing services of
medical and pharmacy benefit plans for the Department of Human Resources in an amount not to
exceed $1,143,750.00; and (2) the ratification for the Department of Human Resources to pay
outstanding invoices in the amount of $162,895.81 for benefits consulting services and auditing
services of medical and pharmacy benefit plans - Holmes Murphy and Associates, LLC, most
advantageous proposer of eight - Total not to exceed $1,306,645.81 - Financing: Employee Benefits
Fund (subject to annual appropriations)

Sponsors:

Indexes: 100

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Dallas Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

